SE-380 CHANGE ORDER TO DESIGN-BID-BUILD CONS	80 CHANGE ORDER NO: 1 NGE ORDER TO DESIGN-BID-BUILD CONSTRUCTION CONTRACT		
AGENCY: SC Office of Resilience			
PROJECT NAME: City of Dillon Stormwater Improvement Project			
PROJECT NUMBER: <u>D30-N014-PG</u>			
CONTRACTOR: Thompson-Turner Construction			
This Contract is changed as follows: (Insert description of change in space pro	ovided below.)		
ADJUSTMENTS IN THE CONTRACT SUM:			
1. Original Contract Sum:		\$6,319,171.00	
2. Change in Contract Sum by previously approved Change Orders:	\$0.00		
3. Contract Sum prior to this Change Order:	* * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * *	\$6,319,171.00	
4. Amount of this Change Order:	\$1,857,820.00		
5. New Contract Sum, including this Change Order:	, , ,	\$8,176,991.00	
ADJUSTMENTS IN THE CONTRACT TIME:			
1. Initial Substantial Completion Date:		07/14/2026	
2. Sum of previously approved increases and decreases in Days:	0	Days	
3. Change in Days for this Change Order:	120	Days	
4. Total Number of Days added to this Contract including this Change Order:	120	Days	
5. New Substantial Completion Date:		11/11/2026	
AGENCY ACCEPTANCE AND CERTIFICATION I certify that the Agency has authorized, unencumbered funds available for obligation is within Agency Construction Contract Change Order Certification of: BY: Phleisha Lewis TITLE: Mitigation Director	\$0.00	Yes No ATE: 08/26/2025	
APPROVED BY: (OSE PROJECT MANAGER)	DATE: 08/26/2025		